
R

                  ( )
:SPE-554 TQJ

1

2

3

3-1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

CAP 

 / 

O

CAP 

CAP 

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

4

14

14

18

1

SPE554-AE-J

SPE-554-A

SPE554-AC-J

SPE554-B1

XNCAPM06-50

SPE554-M01-A

SPE554-E18

SPE554-AD

SPE2-A-E1

XBP009-90-NOK

XGP009-4F

SPE554TQJ-B04

SPE554-B-B1

SPE2-A07-20

XNCAPM06-20

XNCAPM06-30

XNHCM06-20

XWM06

XOM06

SPE554-AB

A

*

*

*



R

                  ( )
:SPE-554 TQJ/

        SPE554-M01-A

99

88

88

99

22

77

55

66

11

44
33

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8

9

( 220V) 1

2

1
1
4
4
1

2
2
2

2

-110
SPE554-M01A-3-220
XM
XM

-110V
SPE554-M02-220V

SPE554-M01A-2
SPE554-M01A-1
XNBHM05-50
XOM05
SPE554-M01A-3

6202ZZ
6200ZZ

SPE554-M02

SPE554-M03

*

*  
** 6202ZZ 6200ZZ



R

                  ( )
:SPE-554 TQJ/

        SPE-554-A

11

22

33

44

55

66

77

88

99

1010

1111

88

77

88

1212

2828

2525

2626

2727

1919

2020

2929

1414

1313

1616

1313

1717

1818

1212

3232

3030

3131

3333

3434

3535

2727

2626

1515
2222

2424

2323

2222

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

( )

( )

C

O

O

O

9
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1

13
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

8 .3 5 T=

XM
XM -AS

1/4-1_3/4"
XM

05-45A

7

-90
=

2

-

8.5 =

XNCAPM06-35
SPE554-AA1
XF0. -D6 -2 L-11
XM1/4 (2 )

SPE554-B02
SPE554-B03-1

NTB3047
NTB3047

XMEE2
SPE554-B04
XA

BA186
XAS28
SPE554-B13
SPE554-B14
SPE554-B15
SPE554-A11
XNCAPM
SPE554-B05
SPE554-B10
XMB45
XBP00 -90-NOK
SPE554-B12
XB2017
XF0.8-D9.35-18.6L-6T
SPE554-B06-
SPE554-A10
XN 1/8PT
XBP012.5-90-NOK
XGP012.5
SPE554-B07
SPE554-B08
XF4.7-D25-4 L-8T
SPE554-B09

* 

*
*
*
*

*

*
*



R

                  ( )
:SPE-554 TQJ/

        SPE554-AA1

77

11

44

1010

55

66

44

22

44

66

55

33

99

88

1111

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

( )

CAP

CAP

SET

1
1
1
7
6
6
7
1
1
1
3

8 9
0 -
0 -16

C11-

SPE554-A12
SPE554-A02
SPE554-A03
XM 3/16 ( )

SPE554-A05
XF0.3-D4-1 .5L-1 T
XNCAPM 6 45
XNCAPM 6
XW  6-1
XNSETM06-10
SPE554-A04

*

*
*
*
*
*

* 



R

                  ( )
:SPE-554 TQJ/

        SPE554-AD

12
13
14
15

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

-1

( )

-2

2

SET M10*30L

M10

O

O

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

SPE554-B19
SPE554-B24
SPE554-B17
XFKB18-30
SPE554-B18
XM1/4
SPE554-B22
XNSETM10-30
SPE554-B21
XOM10
SPE554-B20
XGP012
XBP012
XGP006
XBP006

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

14

15

13

12

11

14

*

*
*
*
*



R

                  ( )
:SPE-554 TQJ/

        SPE554-AB

1

6

7

8

9

10

12

2

3

4

5

5

11

12

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

L

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

2
5 L =

20 14 .2

L

R

SPE554-D01
SPE554-B06-
XF0.8-D9.3 -18.6 -6T
XW - -1
XIKUA0808
SPE554-C01
XM05/32  (1 2 )

SPE554-C02
XF2.8-D12-19 -5T=
SPE554-C03
XO 9/16-18
XILN06-02



R

                  ( )
:SPE-554 TQJ/

        SPE554-AC-J

11

3838

66

77

55

22

88

99

1111

1010

1212

2727

2626

44

2525

2323

2424

2121

2222

33

1919

2020

1818

1414

1717

1616

1515

1313

2929
3030

3131
2828

3232
3333

3434
3535

3636

3737

3939

2020

36
37
38
39

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

3

1
1
1
1
2
1
4
3
3

3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1

1

SPE554-E04
SP464-C2
SP464-C3
SP464-C4-1
XNCAPM05-30
XA4-16
XBAS 11-90-NOK
XF1.2-D10.4-9L-3.5T=
SP464-C2-5
XGP008
XBP008
SP464-C2-1
XBAS134
SP464-C3-6
XA1/4-5/8"
XBAS012
XGAS012
SP464-C3-7
XMNTB2035
XMNTB2035-AS
XF0.9-D5.7-13.6L-8T=
XA1/4-3/4"
SP464-C3-3
XM1/4
XNCAPM10-55-N
XWA13-5.5-1.5
XNCAPM05-12
XM7/32
XBP005-90
SV66-3-A10
SV66-3-A09
XF0.5-D5-D6-20L-12T=
SV66-A11
XBP010A
XGP010A
SV66-3-A07
XNCAPM05-08
XNCAPM06-55
Xb2074

*

*

*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*
*

*



R

                  ( )
:SPE-554 TQJ

H

L

M

SVE-42

:
4W ( )



R

                  ( )
:SPE-554 TQJ

R

T

TECO DPA-2040

MC

U1

V1

Motor220V / 24V

UP

DOWN

AC220V  IN



Instructions for:
Hydraulic Electric Pump

R
CHU LUN SING CO.,LTD

Models:SPE-554TQJ

Item

1

2

3

3-1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Product

oil tank

pump assembly

control valve

Solenoid valve

CAP bolt

motor

power box

pressure adjust

oil / air vent

O-ring

back-up ring

valve suck assembly

handle assembly

handle connect

CAP bolt

CAP bolt

bolt

washer

nut

H.P valve assembly

Q'ty

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

4

14

14

18

1

Part

SPE554-AE-J

SPE-554-A

SPE554-AC-J

SPE554-B1

XNCAPM06-50

SPE554-M01-A

SPE554-E18

SPE554-AD

SPE2-A-E1

XBP009-90-NOK

XGP009-4F

SPE554TQJ-B04

SPE554-B-B1

SPE2-A07-20

XNCAPM06-20

XNCAPM06-30

XNHCM06-20

XWM06

XOM06

SPE554-AB

Valve item No. 6
Solenoid valve 4 ways

A

* repair kit

*

*



Instructions for:
Hydraulic Electric Pump

R
CHU LUN SING CO.,LTD

UNIVERSAL MOTOR

Models:SPE-554TQJ/
             SPE554-M01-A

99

88

88

99

22

77

55

66

11

44
33

Item
1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8

9

Product
motor base
motor sheel
bolt
washer suit M5 bolt
rotor-110V
rotor-220V
rpund bearing
round bearing
carbon brush-110V
carbon brush-220V
carbon brush cover

Q'ty

1

2

1
1
4
4
1

2
2
2

2

Part No.

-110
SPE554-M01A-3-220
XM
XM

-110V
SPE554-M02-220V

SPE554-M01A-2
SPE554-M01A-1
XNBHM05-50
XOM05
SPE554-M01A-3

6202ZZ
6200ZZ

SPE554-M02

SPE554-M03

*  Repair Kit.
**Rotor equipped with bearing 6202ZZ and 6200ZZ.

*



Instructions for:
Hydraulic Electric Pump

R
CHU LUN SING CO.,LTD

PUMP ASSEMBLY

Models:SPE-554TQJ/
             SPE-554-A

11

22

33

44

55

66

77

88

99

1010

1111

88

77

88

1212

2828

2525

2626

2727

1919

2020

2929

1414

1313

1616

1313

1717

1818

1212

3232

3030

3131

3333

3434

3535

2727

2626

1515
2222

2424

2323

2222

Item
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Product
bolt
oil plate assembly
spring
steel ball
upper bearing
upper plate
rolling bearing
washer
bearing
tilt block
spring pin
bearing
C ring
driver pluger
semilunar plug
big gear
bottom plate
bolt
connecter
plunger
bearing
O-ring
small gear
O-ring
spring
raise valve
oil path body
plug
O-ring
back-up ring
reel
spring plug-male
spring
spring plug-female

Q'ty
9
1
1
1
1
1
2
3
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1

13
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Part No.

8 .3 5 T=

XM
XM -AS

1/4-1_3/4"
XM

05-45A

7

-90
=

2

-

48.5 =

XNCAPM06-35
SPE554-AA1
XF0. -D6 -2 L-11
XM1/4 
SPE554-B02
SPE554-B03-1

NTB3047
NTB3047

XMEE2
SPE554-B04
XA

BA186
XAS28
SPE554-B13
SPE554-B14
SPE554-B15
SPE554-A11
XNCAPM
SPE554-B05
SPE554-B10
XMB45
XBP00 -90-NOK
SPE554-B12
XB2017
XF0.8-D9.35-18.6L-6T
SPE554-B06-
SPE554-A10
XN 1/8PT
XBP012.5-90-NOK
XGP012.5
SPE554-B07
SPE554-B08
XF4.7-D25- L-8T
SPE554-B09

* Repair Kit.

*
*
*
*

*

*
*



Instructions for:
Hydraulic Electric Pump

R
CHU LUN SING CO.,LTD

OIL PLATE ASSEMBLY

Models:SPE-554TQJ/
             SPE554-AA1

77

11

44

1010

55

66

44

22

44

66

55

33

99

88

1111

Item
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Product
oil path plate
oil path block
pump
steel ball
valve guide
spring
bolt
bolt
copper washer
bolt
piston

Q'ty
1
1
1
7
6
6
7
1
1
1
3

Part No.

8 9
06-45
06-16

C11-

SPE554-A12
SPE554-A02
SPE554-A03
XM 3/16
SPE554-A05
XF0.3-D4.-1 .5L-1 T
XNCAPM
XNCAPM
XW  6-1
XNSETM06-10
SPE554-A04

* Repair Kit.

*

*
*
*
*
*



Instructions for:
Hydraulic Electric Pump

R
CHU LUN SING CO.,LTD

PRESSURE ADJUST

Models:SPE-554TQJ/
             SPE554-AD

Item

12
13
14
15

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Product
body
pin
spring block
spring
spring block
steel ball
upper bolt
bolt
fixed nut
nut
plug
back-up ring
O-ring
back-up ring
O-ring

Q'y
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

Part No.
SPE554-B19
SPE554-B24
SPE554-B17
XFKB18-30
SPE554-B18
XM1/4
SPE554-B22
XNSETM10-30
SPE554-B21
XOM10
SPE554-B20
XGP012
XBP012
XGP006
XBP006

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

14

15

13

12

11

14

* repair kit

*
*
*
*



Instructions for:
Hydraulic Electric Pump

R
CHU LUN SING CO.,LTD

OIL PLATE ASSEMBLY

Models:SPE-554TQJ/
             SPE554-AB

1

6

7

8

9

10

12

2

3

4

5

5

11

Item

12

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Product
oil path block
raise valve
spring
copper washer
connector
body
steel ball
steel ball base
spring
bolt
nut
L connector

Q'y
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Part No.

5 L =
20 14 .2

L

R

SPE554-D01
SPE554-B06-1
XF0.8-D9.3 -18.6 -6T
XW - -1
XIKUA0808
SPE554-C01
XM05/32
SPE554-C02
XF2.8-D12-19 -5T=
SPE554-C03
XO 9/16-18
XILN06-02



Instructions for:
Hydraulic Electric Pump

R
CHU LUN SING CO.,LTD

MANUAL CONTROL VALVE

Models:SPE-554TQJ/
             SPE554-AC-J

11

3838

66

77

55

22

88

99

1111

1010

1212

2727

2626

44

2525

2323

2424

2121

2222

33

1919

2020

1818

1414

1717

1616

1515

1313

2929
3030

3131
2828

3232
3333

3434
3535

3636

3737

3939

2020

Item

36
37
38
39

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

Product
bottom block
middle block
upper block
handle
bolt
spring plug
O-ring
spring
floating base
back-up ring
O-ring
floating axle
O-ring
oil path block
spring plug
O-ring
back-up ring
center axle
rolling bearing
spacer
spring
spring plug
fixed piece
steel ball
bolt
washer
bolt
steel ball
O-ring
spacer
fixed plate
spring
bearing pin
O-ring
back-up ring
plug
bolt
bolt
O-ring

Q'ty

3

1
1
1
1
2
1
4
3
3

3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
1

Part No.
SPE554-E04
SP464-C2
SP464-C3
SP464-C4-1
XNCAPM05-30
XA4-16
XBAS111-90-NOK
XF1.2-D10.4-9L-3.5T=
SP464-C2-5
XGP008
XBP008
SP464-C2-1
XBAS134
SP464-C3-6
XA1/4-5/8"
XBAS012
XGAS012
SP464-C3-7
XMNTB2035
XMNTB2035-AS
XF0.9-D5.7-13.6L-8T=
XA1/4-3/4"
SP464-C3-3
XM1/4
XNCAPM10-55-N
XWA13-5.5-1.5
XNCAPM05-12
XM7/32
XBP005-90
SV66-3-A10
SV66-3-A09
XF0.5-D5-D6-20L-12T=
SV66-A11
XBP010A
XGP010A
SV66-3-A07
XNCAPM05-08
XNCAPM06-55
Xb2074

* repair kit

*

*
*

*

*
*

*
*

*
*

*



Instructions for:
Hydraulic Electric Pump

R
CHU LUN SING CO.,LTD

Models:SPE-554TQJ

H

L

M

SVE-42

Optional valve:
Manual 4W control valve

Oil path drawing



Instructions for:
Hydraulic Electric Pump

R
CHU LUN SING CO.,LTD

Models:SPE-554TQJ

Circuit Diagram

R

T

TECO DPA-2040

MC

U1

V1

Motor220V / 24V

UP

DOWN

AC220V  IN


	�¶�±  1
	�¶�±  2
	�¶�±  3
	�¶�±  4
	�¶�±  5
	�¶�±  6
	�¶�±  7
	�¶�±  8
	�¶�±  9
	�¶�±  10
	�¶�±  11
	�¶�±  12
	�¶�±  13
	�¶�±  14
	�¶�±  15
	�¶�±  16
	SPE-554TQJ PE 2021.pdf
	�¶�±  1
	�¶�±  2
	�¶�±  3
	�¶�±  4
	�¶�±  5
	�¶�±  6
	�¶�±  7
	�¶�±  8
	�¶�±  9
	�¶�±  10
	�¶�±  11
	�¶�±  12
	�¶�±  13
	�¶�±  14
	�¶�±  15
	�¶�±  16


